TSTW (SensyTemp TW T) Thermocouples
with drilled thermowell
and measuring inset
10/10-3.26 EN
■  Essential components
– Standardised components can be combined to form
 company-standard designs
– Measuring insets can be replaced during operation

Thermocouples with drilled thermowell and measuring inset 10 /10-3.26 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Thermocouple TSTW (SensyTemp TW T) V10514- 0 200,00 3 wks.
Thermowell
Type Material
4 (D1) L = 140 mm C =  65 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) A 12,40
L = 140 mm C =  65 mm 1.7335 (AISI A 182-F11) C -
4 (D2) L = 200 mm C = 125 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) E 27,80
L = 200 mm C = 125 mm 1.7335 (AISI A 182-F11) G 6,18
4 (D4) L = 200 mm C =  65 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) I 36,10
L = 200 mm C =  65 mm 1.7335 (AISI A 182-F11) L 4,12
L = 200 mm C =  65 mm 1.5415 (AISI A 204-Gr. A) K 7,21
4 (D5) L = 260 mm C = 125 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) N 36,10
L = 260 mm C = 125 mm 1.7335 (AISI A 182-F11) Q 13,40
Extension tube
Thread Diameter Length Material
M18 x 1,5 H = 11 mm K = 150 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) Y -
M18 x 1,5 H = 14 mm K = 150 mm 1.4571 (AISI 316-Ti) D 5,00
Connection head
Type Material Cable entry Surface prot. degr./-class
BUZ aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 66 / NEMA 4 X 1 -
BUZH aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 66 / NEMA 4 X 5 1,03
BUKH polyamide M20 x 1.5 black IP 66 / NEMA 4 X F 6,18
Measuring inset
1 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) Non-explosion protected H -
2 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) Non-explosion protected J 10,30
Error limit
Class 2 EN 60584 (IEC 60584) G -
Class 1 EN 60584 (IEC 60584) H 6,18
Head mounted transmitter 1)
without 0 -
TS02 programmable 6 212,00
TH02 programmable, HART protocol 9 238,00
TF12 PROFIBUS-PA K 365,00
Options
Measruing range = (start value...final value °C) 680 -
TAG-No. on stainless steel label 490 11,30
1) Transmitter TS02, TH02, TF12 incl. parameterization Other options:
    Measuring range (clear text) - Ex i-design
    as standard in connection head BUZH and BUKH only - other thermowell material
- other thermowell type
- other thermowell fastening
Other versions on request - other cable entry
- other head painting
- Tests (see Data Sheet
  10/10-3.81 EN)
05.04 Page 3 of 4
TSTW (SensyTemp TW T)
Thermocouples with drilled thermowell and measuring inset 10 /10-3.26 EN
Basic values, deviations of thermocouples acc. to EN 60584 (IEC 60584)